SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13107/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in LPA No.146/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAMAWATI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.131880/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Yadav, Adv. Mr. Kumar Harshvardhan, Adv.

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice, returnable on 29.07.2024.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No.12490/2024 and other connected matters, if any.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR