## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 19622/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2024 in CWJC No. 10942/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

**JAIMITRA DEVI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 189106/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 30-08-2024 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, AOR

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv. Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Bhushan, Adv. Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No. 12490 of 2024 and SLP(C) No. 13107 of 2024 alongwith connected matters.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)