## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19622/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2024 in CWJC No. 10942/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

**JAIMITRA DEVI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([SERVICE IS COMPLETE BUT PLEADINGS ARE NOT COMPLETE])

Date: 14-11-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 18.11.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR