SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).47318/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No.113/2020 and order dated 16-05-2024 in LPA No.125/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SARITA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 10.01.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**