SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13107/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in LPA No. 146/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

RAMAWATI DEVI & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([SERVICE IS NOT COMPLETE BUT PLEADINGS ARE ALSO NOT COMPLETE] (IA No. 200960/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA No. 131880/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28th January, 2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)